FORM PTO-109 (PV 293) 07-01-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE / Patent and Trademark Office			
	) CLIFET			
JUN 2 4 2005 11	MIII			
To the Honorable Compressioner of Paterns and	ched original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name (1986) veying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving			
	party(ies):			
MATTHIAS DÜTSCH, KLAUS HERTINGER, 6.24-04	N			
KLAUS HERTINGER,	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft			
TIMO PALLAS, MARTIN SEITHE &	   Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2			
WINFRIED WACKER	80333 München			
WIN NED WACKER	Germany			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent			
	number(s):			
(X) Assignment	If this document is being filed together with a			
( ) Security Agreement	new application, the execution date of the			
( ) Merger	application is:			
( ) Change of name ( ) Other:	A. Patent Application No.(s)			
( ) Other.	A. Paterit Application No.(5)			
Execution Date: March 11, 2004	10/789,409			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder				
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN				
350 Fifth Avenue Suite 4714				
New York, N.				
NOW YORK, IV.				
6. Total number of applications and patents invo	lved: 1			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed				
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts to NOT USE THE				
	IIO OI AOL			
06/25/2004 HGUTEMA1 00000004 10789409				
03 FC 8021 40.00 QP				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my kno				
true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the original document.			
	1111			
11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1				
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN 4 WWY	4-12-2004			
Name of Person signing Signature	Date			
Total number of adduments including cover's	heet, attachments, and document ( )			
Total number of decuments including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ( )				

PATENT REEL: 015514 FRAME: 0412

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

**MATTHIAS DÜTSCH** 

**KLAUS HERTINGER** 

residing at:

Im Heuleger 28 71696 Möglingen

Germany

Donato-Polli-Str. 42

91056 Erlangen

Germany

**TIMO PALLAS** 

residing at:

residing at:

**MARTIN SEITHE** 

residing at:

Yitzhak-Rabin-Str. 16 70376 Stuttgart

Germany

Schornbaumstr. 2 91052 Erlangen

Germany

**WINFRIED WACKER** 

residing at:

residing at:

Gablonzer Str. 40 91315 Höchstadt

Germany

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

## Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD FOR GENERATING AND VISUALIZING A TASK-ORIENTED STEP REPRESENTATION

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P01261 US

1

PATENT REEL: 015514 FRAME: 0413 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 10/789,409 filed February 27, 2004 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	M.	03	8	2004

(type name)

Witnesses:

(type name)

2

Date:	
	KLAUS HERTINGER
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	J-o Ballen
Witnesses:	TIMO PALLAS
Witnesses: 13 8 (type name) Lené Böhme	
Date:	MARTIN SEITHE
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	WINFRIED WACKER
NAPA.	TYLITY FALLEN OF TYLIAMIA
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

MATTHIAS DÜTSCH

KLAUS HERTINGER

residing at:

residing at: Im Heuleger 28

Donato-Polli-Str. 42

71696 Möglingen

91056 Erlangen

Germany

Germany

**TIMO PALLAS** 

MARTIN SEITHE

residing at:

residing at:

Yitzhak-Rabin-Str. 16 70376 Stuttgart

Schornbaumstr. 2 91052 Erlangen

Germany

Germany

WINFRIED WACKER

residing at:

residing at:

Gablonzer Str. 40 91315 Höchstadt

Germany

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

## Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

METHOD FOR GENERATING AND VISUALIZING A TASK-ORIENTED (Title:) STEP REPRESENTATION

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P01261 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 10/789, 409, filed February 27, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	MATTHIAS DÜTSCH
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

Date: 8,3,04	le - Jetin
Witnesses: Quadra Link (type name) Claudia Link	KLAUS HERTINGER
Witnesses: (am learnlu (type name) Kavin Tempelm	
Date:	TIMO PALLAS
Witnesses:(type name)	-
Witnesses: (type name)	
Date: <u>05.03.2</u> <u></u>	Matin deitle
Witnesses: <u>Quidia Auk</u> (type name) Claudia Link	-
Witnesses: Karin Tempeline (type name) Karin Tempeline	eier / A i
Date: 6.3.04	WINFRIED WACKER
Witnesses: Ocucles Suk (type name) Claudia Link	
Witnesses: Karin Tempelr	ne er